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Individual Income Payment Voucher
North Carolina Department of Revenue

D-400V

AMOUNT OF THIS PAYMENT
This must match the amount shown

on your check or money order.

Mail to:

NCDOR, PO Box 25000,

Raleigh, NC 27640-0640

For Calendar Year

9-16-08

Cut Here

Taxpayer/Paid Preparer:

Date: Phone: 

Instructions for Form D-400V, Payment Voucher
What Is Form D-400V and Why 
Should You Use It?
It is a statement you send with your 
payment of a balance due on Form 
D-400.  Using Form D-400V allows the
Department to process your payment

strongly encourage you to use Form
D-400V.

What if You File Electronically?

and have a balance due, follow your 
transmitter’s or preparer’s instructions 
for making your payment.

Important Reminders

Do not submit this voucher if you 
submitted an electronic payment.

Do not staple, tape, paper clip or 
otherwise attach your check or 
money order to the voucher.

Do not fold this voucher or check.

Do not use a photocopy of this 
voucher.

Do not use another person’s 
voucher.

Do not send cash.

Do not 
to the voucher.

Make sure your signature appears 
on your check or money order. 

Make sure the correct name, 
address, SSN, daytime phone 
number, and tax year appear on 
the voucher and your check or 
money order.

Preparing and Sending Your 
Payment
1. Make your check or money order

payable in U.S. dollars to the NC
Department of Revenue. Note:  
The Department will not accept a
check, money order, or cashier’s
check unless it is drawn on a U.S.
(domestic) bank and the funds are 
payable in U.S. dollars.

2. Make sure the courtesy box and
legal line on your check match.

3. Enter the last four digits of your
SSN, Tax Year, and “D-400” on the
memo line of your check or money 
order.  If you are filing a joint
return, enter the last four digits of

4. Make sure your check or money
order is signed.

5. Make sure your name, address,
and daytime phone number
appear on your check or money
order.

6. Cut across the dotted line and
send the completed voucher and
your check or money order to the
“Mail to” address on the voucher.

Making an Online Payment
To pay your tax via our online payment 
portal please visit www.ncdor.gov and 

device to scan the QR code below.

• Secure and convenient
• Schedule payments in advance
• Bank drafts (free), MasterCard or

Visa ($2 convenience fee for every
$100 paid)

• Your payment will be processed
efficiently and you will receive
receipt of payment.
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2022    Individual Income Tax Return
North Carolina Department of Revenue< Staple All Pages of Your

 Return and W-2s Here

Your SSN:

D-400  

Sign Return Below Refund Due Payment Due

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(See instructions for information about the Fund.)   

Date of death:
Date of death:

No

 

Amended Return

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

I declare and certify that I have examined this return and accompanying schedules and statements, and to 

Date

(Include area code)

(Include area code)

Date

PAID PREPARER USE ONLY

Date

If REFUND, mail return to:  
If you ARE NOT due a refund, mail return, any payment, and D-400V to:   
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D-400 Line-by-Line Information

D-400 2022 Page 2 

6.
7.
8.
9.

20a.

30.

21a.

21c.
21d.

26a.

EU
26e.

27.
28.

29.

33.

26c.

15.
16.
17.
18.

19.

13.
14.

26d.

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. Child Deduction

North Carolina Income Tax Withheld

20a. 

30. 

Other Tax Payments

21a. 

21c. 
21d. S Corporation 

26a. Tax Due

EU
26e. 
27. Pay this Amount
28. Overpayment

29. 

Amount of Refund to Apply to:

33. 
34.34. Amount to be Refunded

26c. 

15.
16.
17.
18. 

19. 

13.
14.

26d. 

31. 31.

11.
N.C. Standard Deduction11.

11.

11.

22.22. 
23.23. 
24.24. 
25.25. 

Deduction amount11.
11.

32.32. 

10a.

12a.12.
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66632
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12750
12750

0.0183

Y

49

49

0

0
49

49

0

Y

(50)

REV 01/26/23 PRO

0

0

0
0

N

0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0

0

0

0
0
0
0
0



2022 Part-Year Resident and
Nonresident Schedule

D-400 Sch PN 

North Carolina Department of Revenue
8-17-22

during tax year 2022, you must attach this schedule to Form D-400. Importantly, you must attach both pages of this schedule to Form D-400. If you do not, 
the Department may be unable to process your return.

1.
2.

5.
6.

Wages, Salaries, Tips, Etc.
Taxable Interest

Alimony Received
Business Income or (Loss)

3.
4.

Taxable Dividends
 Taxable Refunds, Credits, or Offsets
of State and Local Income Taxes

Total Income

1.
2.
3.

4.
5.
6.

COLUMN A
Total Income

from all sources

COLUMN B
Amount of Column A

subject to N.C. tax

7. Capital Gain or (Loss) 7.
8. Other Gains or (Losses) 8.
9. Taxable Amount of IRA Distributions 9.

10.
10. Taxable Amount of Pensions

and Annuities
11. Rental Real Estate, Royalties, Partnerships,

S-Corps, Estates, Trusts, Etc. 11.
12. Farm Income or (Loss) 12.
13. Unemployment Compensation 13.
14. Taxable Portion of Social Security

14.
15. Other Income 15.
16. Total Income 16.

North Carolina Adjustments
COLUMN A

Enter the amount from
Form D-400 Schedule S

COLUMN B
Amount of Column A

subject to N.C. tax
17. Additions

17a.a. Interest Income From Obligations of States Other Than N.C.

17c.c. Bonus Depreciation
17d.d. IRC Section 179 Expense
17e.e.

18. Total Additions 18.

Part B. Allocation of Income for Part-Year Residents and Nonresidents

17b.b. Deferred Gains Reinvested Into an Opportunity Fund

Last Name (First 10 Characters) Your Social Security Number

“part-year resident” if you moved to N.C. and became a resident during the tax year, or you moved out of 
N.C. and became a resident of another state during the tax year.  You are a “nonresident”   

Important:  Refer to the Instructions before completing this form.

 

 

  

  

Part A. Residency Status

Date N.C. residency began
Full-Year Resident Part-Year ResidentNonresident

Date N.C. residency ended

Taxpayer is: (Select applicable box) Spouse is: (Select applicable box)

Date N.C. residency began
Full-Year Resident Part-Year ResidentNonresident

Date N.C. residency ended

stop here; do not complete Parts B and C.  Do not attach Schedule PN to Form D-400.
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Last Name (First 10 Characters) Your Social Security Number

D-400 Sch. PN 2022 Page 2 

Part B. Allocation of Income for Part-Year Residents and Nonresidents (continued)

22. 
23. Enter the Amount From Column A, Line 21
24. Part-Year Residents and Nonresident Taxable Percentage

22.
23.
24.

Enter the Amount From Column B, Line 21

19. Deductions
19a.a. State or Local Income Tax Refund

19b.
b. Interest Income From Obligations of the United States
 or United States’ Possessions

19d.Vested N.C. State Government, N.C. 
Local Government, or Federal Government Retirees, i.e. Bailey Settlement

19e.e. Bonus Asset Basis

19c.
c.  Taxable Portion of Social Security and

19f.f. Bonus Depreciation 

19h.  Income That Relate to Gross Income
20. Total Deductions 20.
21. 21.

Part C. Part-Year Residents and Nonresidents Taxable Percentage

COLUMN A
Enter the amount from
Form D-400 Schedule S

COLUMN B
Amount of Column A

subject to N.C. tax

19g.g. IRC Section 179 Expense  
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